SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3250/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2025 in WP No. 12333/2024 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATHA REDDY CHANDRAHASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31795/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
- 4. Until further orders, there shall be stay of impugned order passed by the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER