## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3250/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2025 in WP No. 12333/2024 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARVATHA REDDY CHANDRAHASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv. Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Perateek Bhatia,Adv. Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv. Mr. P. Tripathi,Adv. Mr. Rajesh Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- the the learned senior counsel for Αt request of the petitioner, weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder two affidavit.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER