

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3250/2025

DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARVATHA REDDY CHANDRAHASA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 21.04.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR